
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 26.0 1.40 379.1 14,739 14,739 22,753 64.8 22.7

2 晴れ 28.5 8.80 667.1 25,937 40,676 45,506 89.4 40.0

3 晴れ 29.6 7.10 590.9 22,974 63,650 68,259 93.2 35.5

4 曇り 32.3 2.40 423.7 16,473 80,124 91,012 88.0 25.4

5 晴れ 31.5 9.40 661.4 25,715 105,839 113,765 93.0 39.7

6 晴れ 30.2 7.60 562.1 21,854 127,694 136,518 93.5 33.7

7 雨 25.8 0.00 153.3 5,960 133,654 159,271 83.9 9.2

8 雨 24.7 0.00 241.5 9,390 143,043 182,024 78.6 14.5

9 雨 20.4 0.00 248.1 9,646 152,690 204,777 74.6 14.9

10 雨 22.2 0.10 204.2 7,939 160,629 227,530 70.6 12.3

11 晴れ 24.9 11.30 786.1 30,564 191,192 250,283 76.4 47.2

12 晴れ 25.9 9.70 709.6 27,589 218,782 273,036 80.1 42.6

13 晴れ 26.5 8.60 688.4 26,765 245,547 295,789 83.0 41.3

14 晴れ 27.4 9.00 690.4 26,843 272,389 318,542 85.5 41.4

15 曇り 26.4 0.10 223.3 8,682 281,071 341,295 82.4 13.4

16 晴れ 27.8 5.70 655.8 25,498 306,569 364,048 84.2 39.3

17 曇り 25.3 1.20 335.0 13,025 319,594 386,801 82.6 20.1

18 晴れ 25.6 7.80 624.2 24,269 343,862 409,554 84.0 37.5

19 晴れ 25.5 10.90 734.9 28,573 372,435 432,307 86.2 44.1

20 曇り 24.4 1.40 413.8 16,089 388,524 455,060 85.4 24.8

21 曇り 24.3 1.40 380.7 14,802 403,326 477,813 84.4 22.8

22 雨 25.0 0.80 212.4 8,258 411,584 500,566 82.2 12.7

23 晴れ 26.0 8.70 651.3 25,323 436,906 523,319 83.5 39.1

24 曇り 25.3 0.20 250.8 9,751 446,657 546,072 81.8 15.0

25 曇り 20.4 0.00 154.6 6,011 452,668 568,825 79.6 9.3

26 晴れ 22.9 8.90 695.5 27,041 479,709 591,578 81.1 41.7

27 曇り 17.4 0.00 59.9 2,329 482,038 614,331 78.5 3.6

28 雨 23.4 7.10 517.7 20,128 502,166 637,084 78.8 31.1

29 曇り 21.0 0.10 229.3 8,915 511,081 659,837 77.5 13.8

30 曇り 22.8 0.00 264.8 10,295 521,377 682,590 76.4 15.9

℃ h 13409.9 521,377

25.3 4.32 447.0 17,379

4.13 585.2 22,753

月合計

¥804.6

実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2018年9月
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